

Cargo Liability Insurance Certificate

화물배상책임보험 가입증명서

본 증명서는 화물유통촉진법에 따른 동 보험증권이 아래에 기재된 피보험자에게 효력이 발생되었음을 증명합니다.
 회사는 보험조건에 따라 피보험자에게 보험금을 지급합니다.

발행일: 2018년 9월 17일

Policy No (보험증권번호)	KCL404845		
Insured (피보험자)	옵스코퍼레이션 주식회사 (대표이사 : 윤동찬) OPS Corporation Co., Ltd.		
Risks Covered (담보내용)	Section 1 Goods Legal Liability(화물배상책임) Insured Business: Forwarding Service relating to International multimodal transport		
Policy Period (보험기간)	From	20-Sep-2018	To 20-Sep-2019
Limit of Liability (보상한도액)	KWON	100,000,000	-any one accident(1사고당)
Deductible (자기부담금)	KWON	5,000,000	-any one accident(1사고당)

Terms & Conditions (보험조건)

- Cargo Liability Insurance Policy (화물배상책임 보통약관) - Occurrence base
- Section I - Goods Legal Liability Covered Only(화물배상책임부문만 담보)
- Section II - Professional Indemnity not Covered
(사업 수행상 피보험자에 의해 발생된 배달착오, 지시사항의 이행실패, 사무착오, 부주의, 과실, 부작위 혹은 고용된 사람의 부정, 사기, 범죄등의 원인으로 제기된 Claim에 대한 배상책임은 담보하지 않음)
- Third Party Liability NOT Covered (제3자배상책임 부담보)
- Consequential Losses are not covered(간접손해 부담보)
- Contractual Liability Exclusion Clause(계약상가중책임 부담보)
- Punitive Damage Exclusion(징벌적 손해 부담보)
- Cost and Expenses included within the Limit of Liability(보상한도액내 비용담보조항)
- Excluding Terrorism(테러위험면책)
- Excluding Additional Liability incurred under Ad-Valorem Clause unless declared
(명시되지 않은 종가기준에 따른 추가배상책임 부담보 조항)
- Freight loaded in bulk on deck is not covered unless freight owner consents
(화주의 동의없는 갑판적화물 부담보)
- Intentional Negligent Acts of Insured is not covered(피보험자의 고의로 인한 사고 부담보)
- International multi-modal transport only covered - Pure domestic transport not covered
(국제화물 복합운송주선계약인 경우만 담보-순수 국내운송 부담보)
- KIFFA, FIATTA or IATA B/L will be applied if any forwarder B/L not noticed to Insurer
(Forwarder B/L을 발행 또는 고지되지 않은 경우, KIFFA, FIATA 또는 IATA B/L적용)
- Millenium Exclusion Clause (서기 2000년 인식문제 부담보)
- Coverage Territory and Jurisdiction : Worldwide (관할지역:전세계)
- Sanction Limitation and Exclusion Clause (제재국가 인수금지 및 면책 약관)

Producer (영업담당자)

대리점코드	700770P	영업담당자	이상찬
대리점명	하우투인스웰㈜	연락처	02-3444-0147

**This Certificate is issued as a matter of information only and does not amend, extend or alter the coverage afforded by the policy.
 If the policy is cancelled before the expiration date, the company would send a written notice to the Policyholder and the Insured at once.**

본 가입증명서는 동 보험의 사실자료로서만 발행되었으며, 보험증권이 제공하는 보험담보조항을 수정, 확장 및 변경하지는 않습니다.
 동 보험이 해지 될 경우 보험증권을 발행한 회사는 보험계약자 및 피보험자에게 해지사실을 즉시 서면통지합니다.

에이스아메리칸화재해상보험주식회사한국지점, 처브그룹 컴퍼니
 ACE American Fire and Marine Insurance Company Korea, A Chubb Company
 대표 에드워드 러(Edward Ler)

